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Name of the Department :- Textile & Handicrafts

(Rs in lakh)
2018-19Acutual

2017 -18 Budget
Estimate

Revised
Estimate

Head of Developmen, Account Budget
Estimate
2019-20

1 2 3 4 5
A. Oevelopment Activities

HANDLOOM INDUSTRIES 290.00
25 00 60.00 60 00 1 Workinq Capital 80 00
25 00 70.00 70.00 2. Trainino Prooramme 70.00
'10 00 25.00 25.00 3. Marketing & Exhibition 50 00
30 00 40 00 40 00 4 Handloom P.oduction Proeramme s0 00
10.00 20.00 20.00 5. Research & Desiqn Centre 20.00
0.00 800 800 6. lntroduction of State Awards to Best Handloom Weavers to

oive encouraoement to Weavers
10.00

10.00 10.00 10 00 7. Stioend (Book Grants) 10 00

HANDICRAFTS INDUSfRIES 250.00
30 00 70.00 70 00 8. Handicraft Production Proeramme 80 00

10 000.00 800 8.00 L lntroduction of State Awards to Best Handicrafts Artisans to
qive encouraqement to Weavers

3.00 500 5.00 10. lvlaintenance of Emporium -cum-Show Room at Bhaikaji
Cama Palace New Delhi

500

5.003.00 4.00 4.00 1 1 Maint. Of Emporium-cum-Show Room at Handloom Haveli,
Rehabari Guwahati

2.00 5.00 500 12 Maint. of Emporium-cum-Show Room at Salt Lake City,
Kolkata

5.00

70 000.00 0.00 000 13. Basic amenities for newly constructed Artefact-cum-
Emporium House, ltanaqar to start functional

25.000.00 14. Establishment of State Handloom & Handicrafts lvluseum /
Artefact Show Room at newly constructed Emporium -cum-
Artefact House. ltanaqar.

000 0.00

20 00000 000 0.00 15. Construction/errection of entrance Gate of Emporium -cum-
Artefact House buildinq

30 00000 000 16 Enirance Gate with Guard Room/Shed at Directorate Office
buildinq

000

200.00SER'CUL TURE'AIDUSIRIES
102 0041 78 76.50 76.50 17 Sericulture Farms under Eri Sector (Khoina, Pampoli,

Laptap, Kokila, Kimin, Radpu, Siyum, Sille, Borguli, Jenggin,
N/leka, Nongkhong. Changlang, Nampong, Kanubari, Balijan &
Bordumsa) -'17 nos

42 0031.50 '18. Sericulture Farms under Muga Sector (Balijan, Pasighat,
Bolunq. Dambuk, Nonqkhonq, Bordumsa and Jia) (7 nos )

19.08 31 50

24.0013.48 '16.00 16.00 19. Sericulture Farms under Mulberry Sector (Monypolyang,

Yinqkionq, Changlanq & Bordumsa) nos.)
16 0012.00 20 Sericulture Farms under Oak Tasar Sector (Khoina, Dirang

& Jeriqaon) (3 nos.)
5.28 '12 00

16.0014.00 21 Maintenance & Development of existing Govt. Amber
Spinning-cum-Weaving Training Centre at Siile, Bordumsa and

Naharlaqun (3 Nos )

12.29 14.00

Other Villaqe lndusties (OVI)
40.0045 00 22. Training-cum-Production Programme in Crafl Centres

coveri all Diskicts
20 00 45 00

Bee Keeping Development Pfogramme
30 0025 00 23. Training & Production Programme on Apiculture"Honey

Processinq Unit" covering all Districts
20.00 25 00

Cane & Bamboo lndustries
40 0024. Cane & Bamboo Production Programme40.00 40 0020 00

850.00Total :

B. Budget Announcement
180 00Yo1 CN,4's Hastshil na
100 00with NID Ahmedabad2. Design Traininq in PartnershiP
647.003. Gap fill in Ericulture and MugacultLlre to increase Cocoon yield

and qenerating livelihood s ciall women sericulturis
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Rs in lakh
2018-19Acutual

2017-18 Budget
Estimate

Revised
Estimate

Head of DevelopmenV Account Budget
Estimale
2019-20

1 2 3 4 5
4. Strengthening and upgradation of State Sericulture Farm at
Sille Pasiqhat

350.00

5. Scheme for wood carvinq artists 200.00
Total : (B) 1477.00

2327.00Grand Total :- (A+B)
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